
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035359-2023 

Tender

Doncaster Community Tobacco Dependency
Treatment Service

DONCASTER METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035359

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041e07  

Published 30 November 2023, 2:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

DONCASTER METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

Civic Office,Waterdale

DONCASTER

DN13BU

Contact

Samantha Blakeley

Email

samantha.blakeley@doncaster.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035359-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035359-2023
mailto:samantha.blakeley@doncaster.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.doncaster.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/73199/0/0?returnUrl=ctm/Supplie
r/publictenders&b=YORTENDER

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/73199/0/0?returnUrl=ctm/Supplie
r/publictenders&b=YORTENDER

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

http://www.doncaster.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/73199/0/0?returnUrl=ctm/Supplier/publictenders&b=YORTENDER
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/73199/0/0?returnUrl=ctm/Supplier/publictenders&b=YORTENDER
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/73199/0/0?returnUrl=ctm/Supplier/publictenders&b=YORTENDER
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/73199/0/0?returnUrl=ctm/Supplier/publictenders&b=YORTENDER


Page 3 to 6

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Doncaster Community Tobacco Dependency Treatment Service

Reference number

79075

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of community smoking cessation service for adults (aged 19 and over)

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,450,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Main site or place of performance

Doncaster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of stop smoking/ smoking cessation services in Doncaster for adults (over 19)

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £3,450,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

60

II.2.14) Additional information

initial period of 36 months, with the option to extend by 2x 12 months

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

as detailed in the procurement documents



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 December 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Doncaster Council

Strategic Procurement Team, Civic Office



Page 6 to 6

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

Email

strategicprocurementteam@doncaster.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

City of Doncaster Council

Strategic Procurement, Civic Office

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:strategicprocurementteam@doncaster.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-28T14:27:30+0100
	TCPDF




